NPN
PNP
NPN
PNP
Slim
22.5 mm
0.886 in
Lead wire

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ORDER GUIDE
Fixed blanking
Code
ProtectCopy
FUNCTION
CANCEL
ENTER
Monitor
Floating blanking
Auxiliary output
Light emission
  control
Exclusive control units
AppearanceDesignation Model No.
SF-C11
SF-C12
SF-C13
Connector
connection type
control unit
Applicable to 8-core cable with connector.
Up to control category 4
Applicable to 12-core cable with connector.
Up to control category 4
Applicable to discrete wire connector.
Up to control category 4
Solid type
control unit
Thin type
control unit
Description
SF-C12 spare relay set
A set of spare relays (2 safety
relays and 1 removal tool) is
available for the safety relay
that is built into the SF-C12.
Model No.: SF-C12-RY
FUNCTION
CANCEL ENTER
Designation DescriptionModel No.
MS-SFB-1
MS-SFB-4
MS-SFB-1-T
MS-SFB-4-T
MS-SFB-3
Standard mounting
bracket
Pitch adapter
bracket
M8 pitch adapter
bracket
M8 mounting
bracket
Dead zoneless
mounting bracket
Mounting brackets5
Standard mounting brackets
Four bracket set
Four M5 (Length: 15 mm
0.591 in) hexagon-socket-
head bolts are attached
Mounting bracket is not supplied with the light curtain. Please order it separately.
M5 (Length: 15 mm 0.591 in)
Hexagon-socket-head bolt
(Accessory for MS-SFB-1)
Standard mounting bracket MS-SFB-1
Light curtain
• MS-SFB-1
M8 mounting bracket
• MS-SFB-1-T
Pitch adapter bracket